allotment and offer of up to 10,000,000 (Ten Million / One Crore) equity shares of face value of ₹10/- 

(Rupees Ten only) each, fully paid-up, at an issue price of ₹12.50/- (Rupees Twelve and Fifty Paise only) 

per equity share, including a premium of ₹2.50/- (Rupees Two and Fifty Paise only) per equity share, 

aggregating to ₹12,50,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve Crores Fifty Lakhs only), on a preferential allotment 

basis through private placement. 

Subsequent to the aforesaid approvals and upon a detailed re-evaluation and recalculation of the 

valuation of the underlying technology company, it was observed that there existed a minor

[...]

computational difference in the number of equity shares proposed to be issued by the Company to 

the shareholders of TPSPL. Pursuant to the above recalculation, the total number of equity shares 

proposed to be issued under the said preferential allotment stands revised, resulting in a marginal 

change of approximately 121 (One Hundred and Twenty-One) equity shares. 

Accordingly, the Company shall now issue and allot up to 9,999,879 (Ninety Nine Lakh Ninety Nine 

Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy-Nine) equity shares to the shareholders of Tec-Pool Solutions Private 

Limited, in place of the earlier approved up to 10,000,000 (One Crore) equity shares, while all other 

terms and conditions of the preferential issue, including the issue price, consideration and purpose,